T	5L.39099.f.SC	
	1420.07.719-002	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2018-914719 Rec:\$35.00 05/25/2018 12:50 PM

\$35.00 Pgs=2

TITLE SERVICE AND ESCROW - YERINGTON

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested by/Mail to:			
Name: Title Service and Escrow			
Address: P. O. Box 833			
City/State/Zip: <u>levington</u> (NV 8944)			
Mail Tax Statements to:			
Name: Title Service and Escrow			
Address: P. O. Box 833			
City/State/Zip: Yerington NV 89447			
Certificate			
Title of Document (required)			
(Only use if applicable)			
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording			
DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable)			
Affidavit of Death NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)			
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)			
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)			
5 Aindy			
Signature			
S Lindberg			
Printed Name			
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #, and is correcting			

HOME MEANS NEVAGA

HOME MEANS NEVADA, INC.

A Non-Profit Entity Established by the State of Nevada, Department of Business and Industry

Board of Directors

President - Shannon Chambers
VP- Perry Faigin
Member at-large - Robin Sweet
Member at-large - Verise Campbell
Member at-large - Jennifer Yim

STATE OF NEVADA FORECLOSURE MEDIATION PROGRAM CERTIFICATE

APN: <u>1420-07-719-002</u>

Recording requested by:	Mediation Waiver: The Beneficiary may proceed with foreclosue process.
Staci Lindberg	No Agreement: A Foreclosue Mediation Conference was held on . The parties
PO Box 833	were unable to agree to a resolution of this matter. The Beneficiary may proceed
Yerington NV 89447	with foreclosure process.
When recorded, mail to: Title Service & Escrow Company	Relinquish the Property: A Foreclosue Mediation Conference was held on. The parties homeowner would voluntarily relinquish the property. The mediation required by law has been completed in this matter. The Beneficiary may proceed
PO Box 833	with the foreclosure process.
Yerington NV 89447 NV 89447 In Forest Charle Model Control of the New York C	X Grantor Non-Compliance: The Grantor or person who holds the title of record did not attend the Foreclosure Mediation Conference, failed to produce the necessary disclosure forms, did not file petition, or did not pay the fees required by the district court. The Beneficiary may proceed with the foreclosure process. ☐ Certificate Reissuance: The Beneficiary may proceed with foreclosure process. ☐ Court Ordered: The Beneficiary may proceed with the foreclosure process. NOD Date: 12/29/2017 Proof of Service Date: 12/29/2017

Property Owner(s):

Susan Files-Cravatt Glen Gravel

Trustee:

<u>Title Service & Escrow</u> Company **Property Address:**

3472 Gregory Court Carson City, NV 89705

Instrument Number: 735249

Deed of Trust Document Number: 735249

Book <u>109</u> Page <u>13</u>

Foreclosure Mediation Program Certificate Number: 2018-05-09-0010 Issue Date: 05/09/2018